



Media Contact for Rosewood Property:

Sydney Townsend; stownsend@sunwestpr.com_ 972-979-9351

Media Contact for Frost Brown Todd:

Jaimie Schapker Frost Brown Todd LLC 502.779.8698 jschapker@fbtlaw.com

ROSEWOOD COURT WELCOMES FROST BROWN TODD

Law firm consolidates its Dallas offices to Rosewood Court



DALLAS (June 9, 2020) – Rosewood Property Company today announced that Frost Brown Todd (FBT) law firm has consolidated two of its Dallas locations and will now occupy a floor at Rosewood Court in Uptown.

"We are thrilled to have one of the top law firms in Mid-America join Rosewood Court," said Rick Perdue, president of Rosewood Property Company. "As a Class AA property, Rosewood Court provides the stellar amenities and excellent office environment that FBT needs to collaborate and best support their lawyers, staff and clients on a daily basis."

FBT now occupies about 30,000 square feet on Rosewood Court's 9th floor. The space offers an open concept to support the firm's focus on collaboration and community, as well as incorporates a light and airy design that is welcoming to all.

"We have needed a place for all our attorneys to be under one roof for some time. We are excited that place is the iconic Rosewood Court in Uptown," says FBT Dallas Member in Charge Dan Novakov. "Our team's desire for a collaborative layout in Uptown made Rosewood Court the perfect choice. Rosewood has gone above and beyond to ensure our move was completed within the timeline we set when this process began at the beginning of the year."

Megatel Homes recently moved its headquarters to Rosewood Court, and Flower Child restaurant opened in late 2019.

About Rosewood Property Company

Rosewood Property Company, based in Dallas, is a wholly owned subsidiary of The Rosewood Corporation. Rosewood Property Company and its affiliates have an extensive portfolio, including investments in land, office, industrial, self-storage, and multifamily assets, as well as investments in the equity securities of private real estate investment companies. For more information, visit www.rosewoodproperty.com.

About Frost Brown Todd

Frost Brown Todd is a full-service law firm serving some of America's top corporations and emerging companies. With attorneys regularly identified by clients, peers and industry organizations as leaders in their practice areas, the firm advises and protects clients in business transactions and litigation in many industries, including insurance, financial services, manufacturing, real estate, construction, energy and health care. More than 525 attorneys in 13 markets in Indiana, Kentucky, Michigan, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Texas, Virginia and West Virginia provide unparalleled service to meet clients' needs; deliver the insights and solutions available only from a diverse group of professionals; and support the communities in which they operate. To learn more, visit www.frostbrowntodd.com.